Form No. 27 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS Sub-Divn Rogh Wash pur P.S. Koo-Lipux Year 2021 FIR No. 146/2021 Date 16:12:2021 Ct. 110C Sections 279 ii) Act. Sections iii) Act.........Sections.........iv) Other acts & Sections...!8.1/18.4.1988 b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Thursday Date 16.12.2021 Time 15:00 Mn. c) Information received Date 16:12.2021 Time 16:05 1872 G.D. No. 715 at the P.S. 4. Type of Information: Written/Oral Typed 5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. A. P. Prox 2 Km West Stom PS b) Address At Karhipur Traffic more under PS Karhipur Dint- Purunia JL NO-35, G.P. KARLipur Beat No. 6. Complainant / Informant: a) Name Kalyan Kr. Saxha b) Father's / Husband's Name. Lt. Symm dan Cakka c) Date / Year of birth. 09. 07. 1072 .....d) Nationality India e) Address Kartipur OS Dist- purulia 7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with full particulars Against (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): Samial Khan (31 ym) S/O- Fajlu Klan VIII- Banagram Dist - Bankura 9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): One Red and black Colour Super Splender motor cycle, Laving Rog. NO. NB68 AC 7001, Engine NO- JA05EGK 9 M07224, CLANNO NO-MBLJAN096K9M53315 10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved....... 12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original written complaint and cho in treated on FIR in attached Legenith. Officer-in-Charge (1912)
Kashipur P.S. (1912)
Dist.-Purulia

13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 279 IPC \$\mathbb{L}\$ 181/184 MY ACT 1988 registered the case and took up the investigation/directed... ASI Shipm Bouri investigation/transferred to P.S.....on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.

Signature / Thumb impression of the

Complainant/informant

Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with

Name Amit Masanta Station with

Name Signature of the Officer-in-Charge

Name Amit Masanta Kashipur.P.S

Rank Signature of the Officer-in-Charge

Kashipur.P.S

Rank Number if any Kniper PS, Diot - Purunia

To
The O/C Kashipur Police Station
Dist - Purulia

Ref: Kashipur PS GDE No. 687 Dtd. 16.12.2021.

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Samiul Khan (31 Years) S/O Fajlu Khan of Banagram, PS – Chhatna, Dist – Bankura. Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person Samiul Khan (31 Years) S/O Fajlu Khan of Banagram, PS – Chhatna, Dist – Bankura along with seized articles (1) One Red and Black Colour Super Splendor Motor Cycle, having registration No WB 68AC/7091 Engine No – JA05EGK9MO7224 & Chassis No - MBLJAW096K9M 53315.

Tapas Mandal both of Kashipur PS were performing day mobile duty at Kashipur Traffic More under Kashipur PS area vide Kashipur PS C.C No – 3152/21 dtd. 16.12.2021 and Kashipur PS GDE No - 687. At about 15:00 hrs, I found One Red and Black Colour Super Splendor Motor Cycle coming from Adra side towards Kashipur traffic more rashly and negligently. We try to stop him but the rider of the said motorcycle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/ serious injury of nearby public due to his such riding. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. On demand he also failed to produce any driving license.

So, I arrested him as he violated sec 279 IPC and 181/184 MV Act 1988 at about 15:05 hrs. I also seized the motor cycle having registration No WB 68AC/7091 Engine No – JA05EGK9MO7224 & Chassis No - MBLJAW096K9M 53315 (Red and Black Colour Super Splendor) with a view to prosecute him U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 MV Act 1988 in presence of police party. The whole process of seizure was completed in between 15:10 hrs to 15:25 hrs. His family member was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Hence I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 MV Act 1988 may kindly be initiated against accused Samiul Khan (31 Years) S/O Fajlu Khan of Banagram, PS – Chhatna, Dist – Bankura.

Received on 16.12.21 at 16:05 km. and Storted Karkipur DS care NO 146/21 dt. 18:12.21 U/S 279 IPC & 181/184 MV ACT 1988 Yours faithfully Kalyan Kn. Sakka.

(Kalyan Kr Sakha) SI of Police

Kashipur PS, Dist-Purulia
Date:- 16.12.2021

Officer-in-Charge
Kashipur P.S.
Dist.-Purulia